Electric Man-down
Turret Truck 1500 kg
A15
The Linde A 15 turret truck has been
specifically designed for fast and relia-
ble working in narrow high-rise store
aisles. Storage racks, floor, load and
truck are coordinated to ensure maxi-

006
1.1 Manufacturer Linde Linde
1.2 Model designation A15-01 4) A15-01 5)
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Battery Battery
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 1500 1500
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 600
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2265 2265
2.1 Service weight kg 8182 8920
2.2 Axle load with load, front / rear kg 2245/7437 2328/8092
2.3 Axle load without load, front / rear kg 2784/5398 2867/6053
3.1 Tyres: solid rubber, contoured solid, polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, front 406 x 127 406 x 127
3.3 Tyre size, rear 406 x 152 406 x 152
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven) 1x/2 1x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 0 0
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1150 – 1450 1150 – 1450
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 7100 3) 5200 3)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) – –
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 11880 3) 11880 3)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 13135 13135
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2460 2460
4.8 Height of seat / stand-on platform h7 (mm) 1240 1240
4.15 Fork height, lowered h13 (mm) 55 55
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3705 1) 3705 1)
4.20 Head centre A (mm) 600 1) 600 1)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1230/1330 – 1630 1230/1330 – 1630
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/ l (mm) 50 x 100 x 1200 50 x 100 x 1200
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173, class / form A, B 2B 2B
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 640 640
4.27 Width over side guide rollers b6 (mm) 1590 – 1690 1590 – 1690
4.29 Lateral reach travel b7 (mm) 1290 –1390 1) 1290 – 1390 1)
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 40 40
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 85 85
4.34 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 lengthwise Ast (mm) 1700 – 1850 1) 1700 – 1850 1)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2570 2570
4.38 Centre of axle to fork pivot l8 (mm) 820 1) 820 1)
4.39 Head width F (mm) 290 – 320 1) 290 – 320 1)
4.40 Width of reach carriage B (mm) 1490 – 1540 1) 1490 – 1540 1)
4.41 End aisle width, with / without load Au (mm) 4200/4100 1) 2) 4200/4100 1) 2)
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 8.6/9.0 6) 8.4/9.0 6)
5.2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.31/0.40 6) 0.28/0.35 6)
5.3 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.35 0.35
5.4 Reach speed, with / without load m/s 0.20 0.20
5.7 Climbing ability, with / without load, 30 minute rating % 0.35/0.775 0.35/0.775
5.10 Service brake Electric / mechanical Electric / mechanical
6.1 Drive motor, 60 minute rating kW 4.5 4.5
6.2 Lift motor, 15% rating kW 15.0 15.0
6.3 Battery according to IEC 254-2 254-2
6.4 Battery voltage / rated capacity (5h) V/Ah 80/700 L 80/700 L
6.5 Battery weight (± 5 %) kg 1870 1870
8.1 Type of drive control Electronic Electronic
8.4 Noise level at operator’s ear dB(A) 73 73
1) With pallet 800 x 1200 mm along forks. 4) Specification with Standard Lift Mast and L-Head.
2) Including 200 mm (min.) operating aisle clearance. 5) Specification with Triplex Lift Mast and L-Head.